
at Soldier Hollow, UtahSchutzenfest
 on 9/24/2005

10 TeamsUnofficial Results

Actual AdjustedHandicap
Rank NameBib Time Time(percent)StandProne

Penalties

WILSON, David31
1 Schnitzels

LAYMAN, Carole32 7:12.0
7:15.1

LANMAN, Rick33 5:09.0

0
0
0

7:12.0
7:15.1

5:09.0

1:07:01.6
100
100
100

59:08.2
1
1
4

SASAKI, Irene34
WARE, John35 7:04.7

8:14.3

MACDONALD, Robyn36 8:54.6

2
1
3

7:04.7
12:01.6

13:00.5

146
100
146

5
2
4

RAYNER, John37
ALLEN, Tina38 9:37.8

5:40.80
0 9:37.8

5:40.8100
100

3
5

NAGY, Clinton90
2 Alpenmeisters

BONO, Anna91 8:29.4
5:45.3

COFFIN, Chuck92 6:33.8

0
0
0

12:23.7
5:45.3

9:35.0

1:14:33.1
100
146
146

1:03:04.6
2
3
3

MAHYERA, Rosemarie93
WARNOCK, Bill94 6:53.9

9:29.6

CONROY, Christine95 10:29.5

0
0
1

6:53.9
9:29.6

10:29.5

100
100
100

3
2
3

GRASS, Mike96
WHITE, Carol97 9:53.4

5:29.80
0 14:26.4

5:29.8100
146

0
2
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Actual AdjustedHandicap
Rank NameBib Time Time(percent)StandProne

Penalties

WARNOCK, Christopher115
3 Kaiser Rollers

THOMAS, Chris117 7:51.5
6:35.0

EMMONS, Don113 9:46.5

0
0
1

7:51.5
6:35.0

9:46.5

1:16:34.5
100
100
100

1:00:04.7
2
2
1

ROSE, Julie114
TRAYLOR, Nancy112 8:30.2

5:55.0

COWLEY, Sharon116 7:42.3

0
1
3

12:24.9
8:38.3

11:14.9

146
146
146

3
1
2

BURBIDGE, Barbara118
ALLARD, Richard111 7:32.8

6:11.40
1 11:01.1

9:02.2146
146

2
2

WARNOCK, Jeff41
4 Burgermeisters

WILSON, Shauna42 6:31.7
5:20.9

MCKINNEY, Webb43 8:46.2

0
0
0

9:31.9
5:20.9

12:48.2

1:19:19.9
100
146
146

1:00:38.4
0
3
3

GESCHKE, Nan44
PETERSON, Jan45 8:34.6

9:27.3

WARE, Sally46 6:17.6

0
0
0

8:34.6
13:48.3

9:11.3

146
100
146

3
2
3

TROTTA, Ted47
COWAN, Robin48 9:35.1

6:05.00
0 13:59.7

6:05.0100
146

2
3

LIGETY, Bill51
5 Hosentragers

ROBERTS, Darla52 14:16.0
6:35.8

MCELVAIN, Bob53 7:24.5

0
0
0

20:49.8
6:35.8

7:24.5

1:19:54.8
100
146
100

1:13:21.0
2
2
2

FOREMAN, Debbie54
ALLARD, Susan56 10:54.5

7:27.6

BROTZ, Doug57 7:27.5

0
0
0

10:54.5
7:27.6

7:27.5

100
100
100

1
3
2

TAKAHARA, Beau58
WARNOCK, Jan59 6:47.8

12:27.20
0 6:47.8

12:27.2100
100

3
2

GESHCKE, Chuck71
6 Gutenbergers

WARNOCK, Barbara72 7:30.3
7:33.4

PETERSEN, Mike73 7:24.7

3
0
1

7:30.3
7:33.4

7:24.7

1:20:24.8
100
100
100

1:11:30.8
3
2
1

MCELVAIN, Peggy74
NIEDERHAUSER, Jay75 5:23.1

13:57.6

SHARP, Cyndi76 11:20.4

1
0
0

7:51.7
20:22.9

11:20.4

146
146
100

2
1
3

FREEMAN, Jann77
??, ??78 6:10.8

12:10.62
0 6:10.8

12:10.6100
100

2
1
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Actual AdjustedHandicap
Rank NameBib Time Time(percent)StandProne

Penalties

FREEMAN, Graham80
7 Hausputzers

NAGY, Susan81 9:00.8
6:16.2

MORTENSON, David83 6:48.4

0
0
0

13:09.6
6:16.2

6:48.4

1:22:47.4
100
146
100

1:06:35.9
3
3
2

MCKINNEY, Chris84
CONROY, John85 7:40.2

7:24.2

WILLIAMS, Karen86 10:39.3

0
0
3

7:40.2
10:48.6

10:39.3

146
100
100

3
3
3

THOMAS, Laura88
EMMONS, Jay89 7:48.9

10:57.93
0 11:24.6

16:00.5146
146

2
1

MACDONALD, Steve21
8 Eisenbahners

KLAR, Susan22 9:42.2
7:01.4

MALOUF, Muzzy23 8:52.6

3
2
3

14:09.9
10:15.3

8:52.6

1:24:51.7
146
146
100

1:06:17.9
3
3
3

WARNOCK, Alyssa24
LAYMAN, Jesse25 7:30.1

9:34.1

WILSON, Sharon26 9:18.3

0
0
1

7:30.1
9:34.1

13:35.1

100
100
146

2
1
3

SASAKI, Richard27
PETERSON, Amanda28 7:07.8

7:11.50
3 10:24.5

10:30.0146
146

3
3

LAYMAN, John11
9 Edelweissers

LANMAN, Alanna12 10:30.3
8:26.3

KLAR, Ed13 7:13.9

2
1
1

15:20.2
8:26.3

10:33.4

1:32:45.7
100
146
146

1:10:40.3
3
3
4

NIEDERHAUSER, Sandy14
BERARDI, Todd15 6:10.9

15:28.9

COFFIN, Sally16 7:30.6

1
0
0

6:10.9
22:36.2

10:57.9

146
100
146

3
1
2

WHITE, Ian17
MCKINNEY, Megan18 8:02.2

7:17.40
0 8:02.2

10:38.6146
100

1
1

TRAYLOR, Glenn2
10 Alpenvolkers

LAYMAN, Betty3 10:08.8
5:33.5

COWLEY, Michael4 10:13.3

0
0
0

14:48.9
8:06.9

10:13.3

1:40:05.0
146
146
100

1:13:52.6
2
3
3

RAYNER, Sherry5
FOREMAN, Dean6 6:41.1

12:38.6

WARNOCK, Marva7 14:32.5

1
0
0

6:41.1
18:27.6

21:13.9

146
100
146

2
1
3

BURBIDGE, Bill8
GRASS, Leslie9 6:07.0

7:57.80
0 8:55.8

11:37.6146
146

0
3

Page 3 of 49:15:59 PM on 9/24/2005 Timing and Results by Summit Systems



Actual AdjustedHandicap
Rank NameBib Time Time(percent)StandProne

Penalties
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 2005 Blue Boar Schutzenfest Team Results without Handicaps
Team 

Finish 
Place Leg

Relay Team 
Name Bib First Name Last Name Prone Standing Handicap

Leg 
Place Leg Time

Place 
after 
Leg

Time After 
Leg

1 1 Schnitzels 31 David Wilson 1 0 100 8 7:15.1 8 7:15.1
1 2 Schnitzels 32 Carole Layman 1 0 100 2 7:12.0 4 14:27.1
1 3 Schnitzels 33 Rick Lanman 4 0 100 1 5:09.0 1 19:36.1
1 4 Schnitzels 34 Irene Sasaki 5 2 146 4 8:14.3 1 27:50.3
1 5 Schnitzels 35 John Ware 2 1 100 5 7:04.7 1 34:55.0
1 6 Schnitzels 36 Robyn MacDonald 4 3 146 5 8:54.6 1 43:49.6
1 7 Schnitzels 37 John Rayner 3 0 100 2 5:40.8 1 49:30.4
1 8 Schnitzels 38 Tina Allen 5 0 100 9 9:37.8 1 59:08.3

2 1 Kaiser Rollers 115 Christopher Warnock 2 0 100 5 6:35.0 5 6:35.0
2 2 Kaiser Rollers 117 Chris Thomas 2 0 100 4 7:51.5 3 14:26.5
2 3 Kaiser Rollers 113 Don Emmons 1 1 100 9 9:46.5 6 24:13.0
2 4 Kaiser Rollers 114 Julie Rose 3 0 146 1 5:55.0 4 30:08.1
2 5 Kaiser Rollers 112 Nancy Traylor 1 1 146 8 8:30.2 4 38:38.3
2 6 Kaiser Rollers 116 Sharon Cowley 2 3 146 4 7:42.3 3 46:20.6
2 7 Kaiser Rollers 118 Barbara Burbidge 2 0 146 4 6:11.4 3 52:31.9
2 8 Kaiser Rollers 111 Richard Allard 2 1 146 5 7:32.8 2 1:00:04.7

3 1 Burgermeisters 41 Jeff Warnock 0 0 100 1 5:20.9 1 5:20.9
3 2 Burgermeisters 42 Shauna Wilson 3 0 146 1 6:31.7 1 11:52.6
3 3 Burgermeisters 43 Webb McKinney 3 0 146 7 8:46.2 2 20:38.8
3 4 Burgermeisters 44 Nan Geschke 3 0 146 5 9:27.3 3 30:06.1
3 5 Burgermeisters 45 Jan Peterson 2 0 100 9 8:34.6 5 38:40.7
3 6 Burgermeisters 46 Sally Ware 3 0 146 1 6:17.6 2 44:58.3
3 7 Burgermeisters 47 Ted Trotta 2 0 100 3 6:05.0 2 51:03.3
3 8 Burgermeisters 48 Robin Cowan 3 0 146 8 9:35.1 3 1:00:38.5

4 1 Alpenmeisters 90 Clinton Nagy 2 0 100 3 5:45.3 3 5:45.3
4 2 Alpenmeisters 91 Anna Bono 3 0 146 5 8:29.4 2 14:14.7
4 3 Alpenmeisters 92 Chuck Coffin 3 0 146 2 6:33.8 3 20:48.5
4 4 Alpenmeisters 93 Rosemarie Mahyera 3 0 100 6 9:29.6 5 30:18.1
4 5 Alpenmeisters 94 Bill Warnock 2 0 100 4 6:53.9 3 37:11.9
4 6 Alpenmeisters 95 Christine Conroy 3 1 100 7 10:29.5 4 47:41.4
4 7 Alpenmeisters 96 Mike Grass 0 0 100 1 5:29.8 4 53:11.2
4 8 Alpenmeisters 97 Carol White 2 0 146 10 9:53.4 4 1:03:04.7

5 1 Eisenbahners 21 Steve MacDonald 3 3 146 7 7:01.4 7 7:01.4
5 2 Eisenbahners 22 Susan Klar 3 2 146 7 9:42.2 8 16:43.6
5 3 Eisenbahners 23 Muzzy Malouf 3 3 100 8 8:52.6 7 25:36.2
5 4 Eisenbahners 24 Alyssa Warnock 2 0 100 7 9:34.1 6 35:10.3
5 5 Eisenbahners 25 Jesse Layman 1 0 100 6 7:30.1 7 42:40.4
5 6 Eisenbahners 26 Sharon Wilson 3 1 146 6 9:18.3 6 51:58.7
5 7 Eisenbahners 27 Richard Sasaki 3 0 146 5 7:11.5 6 59:10.2
5 8 Eisenbahners 28 Amanda Peterson 3 3 146 4 7:07.8 5 1:06:18.0

6 1 Hausputzers 80 Graham Freeman 3 0 100 4 6:16.2 4 6:16.2
6 2 Hausputzers 81 Susan Nagy 3 0 146 6 9:00.8 6 15:17.0
6 3 Hausputzers 83 David Mortenson 2 0 100 3 6:48.4 4 22:05.5
6 4 Hausputzers 84 Chris McKinney 3 0 146 2 7:24.2 2 29:29.7
6 5 Hausputzers 85 John Conroy 3 0 100 7 7:40.2 2 37:09.9
6 6 Hausputzers 86 Karen Williams 3 3 100 8 10:39.3 5 47:49.2
6 7 Hausputzers 88 Laura Thomas 2 3 146 8 10:57.9 5 58:47.1
6 8 Hausputzers 89 Jay Emmons 1 0 146 6 7:48.9 6 1:06:35.9

7 1 Edelweissers 11 John Layman 3 2 100 10 8:26.3 10 8:26.3
7 2 Edelweissers 12 Alanna Lanman 3 1 146 9 10:30.3 9 18:56.5
7 3 Edelweissers 13 Ed Klar 4 1 146 4 7:13.9 9 26:10.4
7 4 Edelweissers 14 Sandy Niederhauser 3 1 146 10 15:28.9 10 41:39.3
7 5 Edelweissers 15 Todd Berardi 1 0 100 2 6:10.9 10 47:50.1
7 6 Edelweissers 16 Sally Coffin 2 0 146 3 7:30.6 9 55:20.8
7 7 Edelweissers 17 Ian White 1 0 146 6 7:17.4 7 1:02:38.2
7 8 Edelweissers 18 Megan McKinney 1 0 100 7 8:02.2 7 1:10:40.4
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 2005 Blue Boar Schutzenfest Team Results without Handicaps
Team 

Finish 
Place Leg

Relay Team 
Name Bib First Name Last Name Prone Standing Handicap

Leg 
Place Leg Time

Place 
after 
Leg

Time After 
Leg

8 1 Gutenbergers 71 Chuck Geshcke 3 3 100 9 7:33.4 9 7:33.4
8 2 Gutenbergers 72 Barbara Warnock 2 0 100 3 7:30.3 5 15:03.7
8 3 Gutenbergers 73 Mike Petersen 1 1 100 6 7:24.7 5 22:28.5
8 4 Gutenbergers 74 Peggy McElvain 2 1 146 9 13:57.6 8 36:26.1
8 5 Gutenbergers 75 Jay Niederhauser 1 0 146 1 5:23.1 6 41:49.2
8 6 Gutenbergers 76 Cyndi Sharp 3 0 100 9 11:20.4 7 53:09.5
8 7 Gutenbergers 77 Jann Freeman 2 2 100 9 12:10.6 8 1:05:20.1
8 8 Gutenbergers 78 ?? ?? 1 0 100 2 6:10.8 8 1:11:30.9

9 1 Hosentragers 51 Bill Ligety 2 0 100 6 6:35.8 6 6:35.8
9 2 Hosentragers 52 Darla Roberts 2 0 146 10 14:16.0 10 20:51.9
9 3 Hosentragers 53 Bob McElvain 2 0 100 5 7:24.5 10 28:16.4
9 4 Hosentragers 54 Debbie Foreman 1 0 100 3 7:27.6 7 35:44.0
9 5 Hosentragers 56 Susan Allard 3 0 100 10 10:54.5 9 46:38.6
9 6 Hosentragers 57 Doug Brotz 2 0 100 2 7:27.5 8 54:06.1
9 7 Hosentragers 58 Beau Takahara 3 0 100 10 12:27.2 9 1:06:33.3
9 8 Hosentragers 59 Jan Warnock 2 0 100 3 6:47.8 9 1:13:21.0

10 1 Alpenvolkers 2 Glenn Traylor 2 0 146 2 5:33.5 2 5:33.5
10 2 Alpenvolkers 3 Betty Layman 3 0 146 8 10:08.8 7 15:42.3
10 3 Alpenvolkers 4 Michael Cowley 3 0 100 10 10:13.3 8 25:55.6
10 4 Alpenvolkers 5 Sherry Rayner 2 1 146 8 12:38.6 9 38:34.2
10 5 Alpenvolkers 6 Dean Foreman 1 0 100 3 6:41.1 8 45:15.3
10 6 Alpenvolkers 7 Marva Warnock 3 0 146 10 14:32.5 10 59:47.8
10 7 Alpenvolkers 8 Bill Burbidge 0 0 146 7 7:57.8 10 1:07:45.6
10 8 Alpenvolkers 9 Leslie Grass 3 0 146 1 6:07.0 10 1:13:52.6
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 2005 Blue Boar Schutzenfest Individual Results without Handicaps

Individual 
Place Leg

Leg 
Place

Relay Team 
Name Bib First Name Last Name Prone Standing Leg Time

Time 
After Leg

Place 
after 
Leg

Team 
Finish 
Place

1 3 1 Schnitzels 33 Rick Lanman 4 0 05:09.0 19:36.1 1 1
2 1 1 Burgermeisters 41 Jeff Warnock 0 0 05:20.9 5:20.9 1 3
3 7 1 Alpenmeisters 96 Mike Grass 0 0 05:29.8 53:11.2 4 4
4 7 2 Schnitzels 37 John Rayner 3 0 05:40.8 49:30.4 1 1
5 1 3 Alpenmeisters 90 Clinton Nagy 2 0 05:45.3 5:45.3 3 4
6 7 3 Burgermeisters 47 Ted Trotta 2 0 06:05.0 51:03.3 2 3
7 8 2 Gutenbergers 78 ?? ?? 1 0 06:10.8 1:11:30.9 8 8
8 5 2 Edelweissers 15 Todd Berardi 1 0 06:10.9 47:50.1 10 7
9 1 4 Hausputzers 80 Graham Freeman 3 0 06:16.2 6:16.2 4 6

10 1 5 Kaiser Rollers 115 Christopher Warnock 2 0 06:35.0 6:35.0 5 2
11 1 6 Hosentragers 51 Bill Ligety 2 0 06:35.8 6:35.8 6 9
12 5 3 Alpenvolkers 6 Dean Foreman 1 0 06:41.1 45:15.3 8 10
13 8 3 Hosentragers 59 Jan Warnock 2 0 06:47.8 1:13:21.0 9 9
14 3 3 Hausputzers 83 David Mortenson 2 0 06:48.4 22:05.5 4 6
15 5 4 Alpenmeisters 94 Bill Warnock 2 0 06:53.9 37:11.9 3 4
16 5 5 Schnitzels 35 John Ware 2 1 07:04.7 34:55.0 1 1
17 2 2 Schnitzels 32 Carole Layman 1 0 07:12.0 14:27.1 4 1
18 1 8 Schnitzels 31 David Wilson 1 0 07:15.1 7:15.1 8 1
19 3 5 Hosentragers 53 Bob McElvain 2 0 07:24.5 28:16.4 10 9
20 3 6 Gutenbergers 73 Mike Petersen 1 1 07:24.7 22:28.5 5 8
21 6 2 Hosentragers 57 Doug Brotz 2 0 07:27.5 54:06.1 8 9
22 4 3 Hosentragers 54 Debbie Foreman 1 0 07:27.6 35:44.0 7 9
23 5 6 Eisenbahners 25 Jesse Layman 1 0 07:30.1 42:40.4 7 5
24 2 3 Gutenbergers 72 Barbara Warnock 2 0 07:30.3 15:03.7 5 8
25 1 9 Gutenbergers 71 Chuck Geshcke 3 3 07:33.4 7:33.4 9 8
26 5 7 Hausputzers 85 John Conroy 3 0 07:40.2 37:09.9 2 6
27 2 4 Kaiser Rollers 117 Chris Thomas 2 0 07:51.5 14:26.5 3 2
28 8 7 Edelweissers 18 Megan McKinney 1 0 08:02.2 1:10:40.4 7 7
29 1 10 Edelweissers 11 John Layman 3 2 08:26.3 8:26.3 10 7
30 5 9 Burgermeisters 45 Jan Peterson 2 0 08:34.6 38:40.7 5 3
31 3 8 Eisenbahners 23 Muzzy Malouf 3 3 08:52.6 25:36.2 7 5
32 4 6 Alpenmeisters 93 Rosemarie Mahyera 3 0 09:29.6 30:18.1 5 4
33 4 7 Eisenbahners 24 Alyssa Warnock 2 0 09:34.1 35:10.3 6 5
34 8 9 Schnitzels 38 Tina Allen 5 0 09:37.8 59:08.3 1 1
35 3 9 Kaiser Rollers 113 Don Emmons 1 1 09:46.5 24:13.0 6 2
36 3 10 Alpenvolkers 4 Michael Cowley 3 0 10:13.3 25:55.6 8 10
37 6 7 Alpenmeisters 95 Christine Conroy 3 1 10:29.5 47:41.4 4 4
38 6 8 Hausputzers 86 Karen Williams 3 3 10:39.3 47:49.2 5 6
39 5 10 Hosentragers 56 Susan Allard 3 0 10:54.5 46:38.6 9 9
40 6 9 Gutenbergers 76 Cyndi Sharp 3 0 11:20.4 53:09.5 7 8
41 7 9 Gutenbergers 77 Jann Freeman 2 2 12:10.6 1:05:20.1 8 8
42 7 10 Hosentragers 58 Beau Takahara 3 0 12:27.2 1:06:33.3 9 9

Total Time for Long Course 5:32:30.8
Average Time for Long Course 07:55.0

Long Course
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 2005 Blue Boar Schutzenfest Individual Results without Handicaps

Individual 
Place Leg

Leg 
Place

Relay Team 
Name Bib First Name Last Name Prone Standing Leg Time

Time 
After Leg

Place 
after 
Leg

Team 
Finish 
Place

1 5 1 Gutenbergers 75 Jay Niederhauser 1 0 05:23.1 41:49.2 6 8
2 1 2 Alpenvolkers 2 Glenn Traylor 2 0 05:33.5 5:33.5 2 10
3 4 1 Kaiser Rollers 114 Julie Rose 3 0 05:55.0 30:08.1 4 2
4 8 1 Alpenvolkers 9 Leslie Grass 3 0 06:07.0 1:13:52.6 10 10
5 7 4 Kaiser Rollers 118 Barbara Burbidge 2 0 06:11.4 52:31.9 3 2
6 6 1 Burgermeisters 46 Sally Ware 3 0 06:17.6 44:58.3 2 3
7 2 1 Burgermeisters 42 Shauna Wilson 3 0 06:31.7 11:52.6 1 3
8 3 2 Alpenmeisters 92 Chuck Coffin 3 0 06:33.8 20:48.5 3 4
9 1 7 Eisenbahners 21 Steve MacDonald 3 3 07:01.4 7:01.4 7 5

10 8 4 Eisenbahners 28 Amanda Peterson 3 3 07:07.8 1:06:18.0 5 5
11 7 5 Eisenbahners 27 Richard Sasaki 3 0 07:11.5 59:10.2 6 5
12 3 4 Edelweissers 13 Ed Klar 4 1 07:13.9 26:10.4 9 7
13 7 6 Edelweissers 17 Ian White 1 0 07:17.4 1:02:38.2 7 7
14 4 2 Hausputzers 84 Chris McKinney 3 0 07:24.2 29:29.7 2 6
15 6 3 Edelweissers 16 Sally Coffin 2 0 07:30.6 55:20.8 9 7
16 8 5 Kaiser Rollers 111 Richard Allard 2 1 07:32.8 1:00:04.7 2 2
17 6 4 Kaiser Rollers 116 Sharon Cowley 2 3 07:42.3 46:20.6 3 2
18 8 6 Hausputzers 89 Jay Emmons 1 0 07:48.9 1:06:35.9 6 6
19 7 7 Alpenvolkers 8 Bill Burbidge 0 0 07:57.8 1:07:45.6 10 10
20 4 4 Schnitzels 34 Irene Sasaki 5 2 08:14.3 27:50.3 1 1
21 2 5 Alpenmeisters 91 Anna Bono 3 0 08:29.4 14:14.7 2 4
22 5 8 Kaiser Rollers 112 Nancy Traylor 1 1 08:30.2 38:38.3 4 2
23 3 7 Burgermeisters 43 Webb McKinney 3 0 08:46.2 20:38.8 2 3
24 6 5 Schnitzels 36 Robyn MacDonald 4 3 08:54.6 43:49.6 1 1
25 2 6 Hausputzers 81 Susan Nagy 3 0 09:00.8 15:17.0 6 6
26 6 6 Eisenbahners 26 Sharon Wilson 3 1 09:18.3 51:58.7 6 5
27 4 5 Burgermeisters 44 Nan Geschke 3 0 09:27.3 30:06.1 3 3
28 8 8 Burgermeisters 48 Robin Cowan 3 0 09:35.1 1:00:38.5 3 3
29 2 7 Eisenbahners 22 Susan Klar 3 2 09:42.2 16:43.6 8 5
30 8 10 Alpenmeisters 97 Carol White 2 0 09:53.4 1:03:04.7 4 4
31 2 8 Alpenvolkers 3 Betty Layman 3 0 10:08.8 15:42.3 7 10
32 2 9 Edelweissers 12 Alanna Lanman 3 1 10:30.3 18:56.5 9 7
33 7 8 Hausputzers 88 Laura Thomas 2 3 10:57.9 58:47.1 5 6
34 4 8 Alpenvolkers 5 Sherry Rayner 2 1 12:38.6 38:34.2 9 10
35 4 9 Gutenbergers 74 Peggy McElvain 2 1 13:57.6 36:26.1 8 8
36 2 10 Hosentragers 52 Darla Roberts 2 0 14:16.0 20:51.9 10 9
37 6 10 Alpenvolkers 7 Marva Warnock 3 0 14:32.5 59:47.8 10 10
38 4 10 Edelweissers 14 Sandy Niederhauser 3 1 15:28.9 41:39.3 10 7

Total Time for Short Course 5:32:44.1
Average Time for Short Course 08:45.4

Short Course
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 2005 Blue Boar Schutzenfest Results by Leg without Handicaps

Leg
Leg 

Place
Relay Team 

Name
Leg1 

Bib
Leg1 First 

Name
Leg1 Last 

Name Prone Standing
Leg1 

Handicap Leg Time
Time 

After Leg

Place 
after 
Leg

Team 
Finish 
Place

1 1 Burgermeisters 41 Jeff Warnock 0 0 100 5:20.9 5:20.9 1 3
1 2 Alpenvolkers 2 Glenn Traylor 2 0 146 5:33.5 5:33.5 2 10
1 3 Alpenmeisters 90 Clinton Nagy 2 0 100 5:45.3 5:45.3 3 4
1 4 Hausputzers 80 Graham Freeman 3 0 100 6:16.2 6:16.2 4 6
1 5 Kaiser Rollers 115 Christopher Warnock 2 0 100 6:35.0 6:35.0 5 2
1 6 Hosentragers 51 Bill Ligety 2 0 100 6:35.8 6:35.8 6 9
1 7 Eisenbahners 21 Steve MacDonald 3 3 146 7:01.4 7:01.4 7 5
1 8 Schnitzels 31 David Wilson 1 0 100 7:15.1 7:15.1 8 1
1 9 Gutenbergers 71 Chuck Geshcke 3 3 100 7:33.4 7:33.4 9 8
1 10 Edelweissers 11 John Layman 3 2 100 8:26.3 8:26.3 10 7

Leg
Leg 

Place
Relay Team 

Name
Leg2 

Bib
Leg2 First 

Name
Leg2 Last 

Name Prone Standing
Leg2 

Handicap Leg Time
Time 

After Leg

Place 
after 
Leg

Team 
Finish 
Place

2 1 Burgermeisters 42 Shauna Wilson 3 0 146 6:31.7 11:52.6 1 3
2 2 Schnitzels 32 Carole Layman 1 0 100 7:12.0 14:27.1 4 1
2 3 Gutenbergers 72 Barbara Warnock 2 0 100 7:30.3 15:03.7 5 8
2 4 Kaiser Rollers 117 Chris Thomas 2 0 100 7:51.5 14:26.5 3 2
2 5 Alpenmeisters 91 Anna Bono 3 0 146 8:29.4 14:14.7 2 4
2 6 Hausputzers 81 Susan Nagy 3 0 146 9:00.8 15:17.0 6 6
2 7 Eisenbahners 22 Susan Klar 3 2 146 9:42.2 16:43.6 8 5
2 8 Alpenvolkers 3 Betty Layman 3 0 146 10:08.8 15:42.3 7 10
2 9 Edelweissers 12 Alanna Lanman 3 1 146 10:30.3 18:56.5 9 7
2 10 Hosentragers 52 Darla Roberts 2 0 146 14:16.0 20:51.9 10 9

Leg
Leg 

Place
Relay Team 

Name
Leg3 

Bib
Leg3 First 

Name
Leg3 Last 

Name Prone Standing
Leg3 

Handicap Leg Time
Time 

After Leg

Place 
after 
Leg

Team 
Finish 
Place

3 1 Schnitzels 33 Rick Lanman 4 0 100 5:09.0 19:36.1 1 1
3 2 Alpenmeisters 92 Chuck Coffin 3 0 146 6:33.8 20:48.5 3 4
3 3 Hausputzers 83 David Mortenson 2 0 100 6:48.4 22:05.5 4 6
3 4 Edelweissers 13 Ed Klar 4 1 146 7:13.9 26:10.4 9 7
3 5 Hosentragers 53 Bob McElvain 2 0 100 7:24.5 28:16.4 10 9
3 6 Gutenbergers 73 Mike Petersen 1 1 100 7:24.7 22:28.5 5 8
3 7 Burgermeisters 43 Webb McKinney 3 0 146 8:46.2 20:38.8 2 3
3 8 Eisenbahners 23 Muzzy Malouf 3 3 100 8:52.6 25:36.2 7 5
3 9 Kaiser Rollers 113 Don Emmons 1 1 100 9:46.5 24:13.0 6 2
3 10 Alpenvolkers 4 Michael Cowley 3 0 100 10:13.3 25:55.6 8 10
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4 1 Kaiser Rollers 114 Julie Rose 3 0 146 5:55.0 30:08.1 4 2
4 2 Hausputzers 84 Chris McKinney 3 0 146 7:24.2 29:29.7 2 6
4 3 Hosentragers 54 Debbie Foreman 1 0 100 7:27.6 35:44.0 7 9
4 4 Schnitzels 34 Irene Sasaki 5 2 146 8:14.3 27:50.3 1 1
4 5 Burgermeisters 44 Nan Geschke 3 0 146 9:27.3 30:06.1 3 3
4 6 Alpenmeisters 93 Rosemarie Mahyera 3 0 100 9:29.6 30:18.1 5 4
4 7 Eisenbahners 24 Alyssa Warnock 2 0 100 9:34.1 35:10.3 6 5
4 8 Alpenvolkers 5 Sherry Rayner 2 1 146 12:38.6 38:34.2 9 10
4 9 Gutenbergers 74 Peggy McElvain 2 1 146 13:57.6 36:26.1 8 8
4 10 Edelweissers 14 Sandy Niederhauser 3 1 146 15:28.9 41:39.3 10 7
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 2005 Blue Boar Schutzenfest Results by Leg without Handicaps
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5 1 Gutenbergers 75 Jay Niederhauser 1 0 146 5:23.1 41:49.2 6 8
5 2 Edelweissers 15 Todd Berardi 1 0 100 6:10.9 47:50.1 10 7
5 3 Alpenvolkers 6 Dean Foreman 1 0 100 6:41.1 45:15.3 8 10
5 4 Alpenmeisters 94 Bill Warnock 2 0 100 6:53.9 37:11.9 3 4
5 5 Schnitzels 35 John Ware 2 1 100 7:04.7 34:55.0 1 1
5 6 Eisenbahners 25 Jesse Layman 1 0 100 7:30.1 42:40.4 7 5
5 7 Hausputzers 85 John Conroy 3 0 100 7:40.2 37:09.9 2 6
5 8 Kaiser Rollers 112 Nancy Traylor 1 1 146 8:30.2 38:38.3 4 2
5 9 Burgermeisters 45 Jan Peterson 2 0 100 8:34.6 38:40.7 5 3
5 10 Hosentragers 56 Susan Allard 3 0 100 10:54.5 46:38.6 9 9
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6 1 Burgermeisters 46 Sally Ware 3 0 146 6:17.6 44:58.3 2 3
6 2 Hosentragers 57 Doug Brotz 2 0 100 7:27.5 54:06.1 8 9
6 3 Edelweissers 16 Sally Coffin 2 0 146 7:30.6 55:20.8 9 7
6 4 Kaiser Rollers 116 Sharon Cowley 2 3 146 7:42.3 46:20.6 3 2
6 5 Schnitzels 36 Robyn MacDonald 4 3 146 8:54.6 43:49.6 1 1
6 6 Eisenbahners 26 Sharon Wilson 3 1 146 9:18.3 51:58.7 6 5
6 7 Alpenmeisters 95 Christine Conroy 3 1 100 10:29.5 47:41.4 4 4
6 8 Hausputzers 86 Karen Williams 3 3 100 10:39.3 47:49.2 5 6
6 9 Gutenbergers 76 Cyndi Sharp 3 0 100 11:20.4 53:09.5 7 8
6 10 Alpenvolkers 7 Marva Warnock 3 0 146 14:32.5 59:47.8 10 10
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7 1 Alpenmeisters 96 Mike Grass 0 0 100 5:29.8 53:11.2 4 4
7 2 Schnitzels 37 John Rayner 3 0 100 5:40.8 49:30.4 1 1
7 3 Burgermeisters 47 Ted Trotta 2 0 100 6:05.0 51:03.3 2 3
7 4 Kaiser Rollers 118 Barbara Burbidge 2 0 146 6:11.4 52:31.9 3 2
7 5 Eisenbahners 27 Richard Sasaki 3 0 146 7:11.5 59:10.2 6 5
7 6 Edelweissers 17 Ian White 1 0 146 7:17.4 1:02:38.2 7 7
7 7 Alpenvolkers 8 Bill Burbidge 0 0 146 7:57.8 1:07:45.6 10 10
7 8 Hausputzers 88 Laura Thomas 2 3 146 10:57.9 58:47.1 5 6
7 9 Gutenbergers 77 Jann Freeman 2 2 100 12:10.6 1:05:20.1 8 8
7 10 Hosentragers 58 Beau Takahara 3 0 100 12:27.2 1:06:33.3 9 9
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8 1 Alpenvolkers 9 Leslie Grass 3 0 146 6:07.0 1:13:52.6 10 10
8 2 Gutenbergers 78 ?? ?? 1 0 100 6:10.8 1:11:30.9 8 8
8 3 Hosentragers 59 Jan Warnock 2 0 100 6:47.8 1:13:21.0 9 9
8 4 Eisenbahners 28 Amanda Peterson 3 3 146 7:07.8 1:06:18.0 5 5
8 5 Kaiser Rollers 111 Richard Allard 2 1 146 7:32.8 1:00:04.7 2 2
8 6 Hausputzers 89 Jay Emmons 1 0 146 7:48.9 1:06:35.9 6 6
8 7 Edelweissers 18 Megan McKinney 1 0 100 8:02.2 1:10:40.4 7 7
8 8 Burgermeisters 48 Robin Cowan 3 0 146 9:35.1 1:00:38.5 3 3
8 9 Schnitzels 38 Tina Allen 5 0 100 9:37.8 59:08.3 1 1
8 10 Alpenmeisters 97 Carol White 2 0 146 9:53.4 1:03:04.7 4 4
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